SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 291 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 3 37:2418(C)(5), relative to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "therapy;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide with
- 6 respect to certain requirements relative to previously diagnosed conditions;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 4, delete "services in certain circumstances;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S.37:2418(B)" and insert "R.S.37:2418(C)(5)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 10 through 16 and insert:
- 13 C. Except as to an initial evaluation or consultation, as provided in Subsection B of 14 this Section, physical therapy services may be performed without a prescription or by
- referral only under the following circumstances:

16 * * *

- 17 (5) To an individual for a previously diagnosed condition or conditions for which physical therapy services are appropriate after informing the health care provider rendering
- the diagnosis. The diagnosis shall have been made within the previous ninety three hundred
- 20 <u>sixty four</u> days. The physical therapist shall provide the health care provider who rendered
- such diagnosis with a plan of care for physical therapy services within the first fifteen days
- of physical therapy intervention.
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete line 1.
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 2, after "Section" change "3" to "2"